. 

The State Coastal Conservancy (“the Conservancy”) and the City and County of San Francisco, Recreation and 
Parks Department (“the grantee”) agree to amend their Agreement No. 24-005 as follows: 

The amount of this agreement is increased to $8,591,148.00 (eight million five hundred ninety-one thousand one 
hundred forty-eight dollars). 

(Continued on the following pages) 

The provisions on the following pages constitute a part of this agreement. 
This agreement has been executed by the parties as shown below. 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA GRANTEE 
AGENCY GRANTEE (If other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.)

[...]

Pursuant to Chapter 3 of Division 21 of the California Public Resources Code, the State Coastal Conservancy (“the 
Conservancy”) hereby grants to City and County of San Francisco Recreation and Parks Department 
(“the grantee”) a sum not to exceed $5,500,000 (five million five hundred thousand dollars) (“funds”), subject to this 
agreement.   

(Continued on the following pages) 

The provisions on the following pages constitute a part of this agreement. 
This agreement has been executed by the parties as shown below. 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA GRANTEE